Requirements) Regulations, 2015) where the shares of the Company are listed.

	 The allotment of warrants and equity shares on conversion of warrants will be completed in dematerialized form.

11.	 Change in Control consequent to the Preferential Issue

	 There will not be any change in management control of the Company, as per the provisions of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition
of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and amendments thereto, on account of this proposed preferential allotment
except change in shareholding pattern and consequential voting rights on the shares allotted.

	 The existing Promoters of the Company will continue to be in control of the Company and there will not be any change in
the management or control of the Company as a result of the proposed preferential issue.

	 However, the percentage of shareholding and voting rights exercised by the shareholders of the Company will change in
accordance with the change in the shareholding pattern pursuant to the Preferential Allotment.

12.	 Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

Class of Shareholders Pre Preferential Issue* Post Preferential Issue
No. of
Shares

% of share
capital

No. of
Shares

% of share
Capital

Promoter/ Promoter Group:
a. Indian Promoters 21696111 68.60 22407922 69.29
b. Foreign Promoter - - - -
Total for Promoter Group (A) 21696111 68.60 22407922 69.29
i  Institutional 757819 2.40 757819 2.34
ii Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India - - - -
iii Non Institutional
a. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to
Rs. 2 Lakh

5629551 17.80 5629551 17.41

b. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 Lakh

1618375 5.11 1618375 5.00

iii Any Other
-HUF 549425 1.74 549425 1.70
-Foregin Portfolio Investor - - - -
-NRIs 484396 1.53 484396 1.50
- Clearing Shareholders 14869 0.05 14869 0.05
-Bodies Corporate (includes Trusts & NBFCs) 875334 2.77 875334 2.71
Total Public Shareholdings (B) 9929769 31.4 9929769 30.71
Grand Total (A) + (B) 31625880 100 32337691 100

	 *Pre-issue shareholding pattern as on 25th August, 2023.

	 The post issue numbers and % of the equity share capital held by the Proposed allottees has been calculated on the
assumption that all 711811 warrants proposed to be issued to the Proposed allottees shall be converted into equity shares
of the Company.

Shree Pushkar Chemicals & Fertilisers Limited

31

13.	 Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have been made during the year, in terms of number
of securities as well as price:

	 During the year, the company has not made any allotment on Preferential Basis other than preferential allotment proposed

[…]

Company’s long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates.

	 The Company manages its interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate loans and borrowings.
The Company’s policy is to keep balance between its borrowings at fixed rates of interest. The difference between fixed and
variable rate interest amounts calculated by reference to an agreed-upon notional principal amount.

	 The exposure of the Company to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as under:

	 (INR in Lakhs)
 Particulars As at

March 31, 2023
As at

March 31, 2022
Variable Rate Borrowing 554.01 1709.03
Fixed Rate Borrowing  50.99  65.16
Total  605.00  1,774.19

	 Interest rate sensitivity

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans
and borrowings affected, after the impact of hedge accounting. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s profit
before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Shree Pushkar Chemicals & Fertilisers Limited

181

	 (INR in Lakhs)
 Particulars  Increase/

Decrease in
basis points

 Effect on Profit
before Tax

March 31, 2023 + 1%  (5.54)
- 1% 5.54

March 31, 2022 + 1%  (17.09)
- 1%  17.09

	 Foreign currency risk

	 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in
foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to its
operating activities. The Company manages its foreign currency risk by hedging the payables when considered necessary.
When a derivative is entered into for the purpose of being a hedge, the Company negotiates the terms of those derivatives
to match the terms of the hedged exposure. The Company hedges its exposure to fluctuations on the translation into INR of
its foreign payables in foreign currencies and by using foreign currency option or forward contracts.

	 Foreign Currency Sensitivity

	 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rate, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets
and liabilities.

(INR in Lakhs)

 Particulars  Change in USD
Rate

 Effect on Profit
before Tax

March 31, 2023 + 5%  (119.54)
- 5%  119.54

March 31, 2022 + 5%  (189.50)
- 5%  189.50

	 Equity price risk

	 The Company’s unlisted equity securities are of subsidiary and deemed cost of the same are taken as previous GAAP
carrying value (i.e. cost of acquisition). The value of the financial instruments is not material and accordingly any change in
the value of these investments will not affect materially the profit or loss of the Company.

Note 43 : Capital Management

	 For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity share capital, securities premium
and all other reserves attributable to the equity holders of the Company. The primary objective of the Company’s capital